

In the Court of the District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

Matrimonial Ex. 01/2019

Smt Shikha Roy.....Petitioner
Vs
Sri Swapan Kumar RoyO.P

Ref. Arising out of Misc.case no. 24/2013 corresponding to Mat. Suit no.
175/2012.

Under Order XXI rule- 8 of Civil Procedure Code.

1/03.08.2019

Appellants file a verified petition under order XXI rule- 8 of Civil Procedure Code supported by an affidavit praying for setting aside the order dated 18.11.2016 in connection with Misc.case no. 24/2013 corresponding to mat. Suit no. 175/2012. on the ground stated in the petition. Proper court fee of Rs.10/- is filled thus the plaint is duly stamped.

Register the same as Misc. case.

Petitioner is filed requisite alongwith p.fee. Let the same be kept with the record.
D/A to issue the summons.

To 06.09.2019 for SR/AD/ Appr.

Dict. by me.

Dist. Judge,U/D

District Judge
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj

