

**Mat Ex-01-2019**

**CNR-WBUD01-002056-2019**

**Present: Smt. Arti Sharma Roy (WB00149) District Judge(in-ch), U/D at Raiganj.**

**16/22-03-2023**

Court is lying vacant for retirement of regular P.O. due to superannuation.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

No SR is received.

To 15-05-2023 for SR/AD.

Fresh requisites at once.

D & C

D.J.in ch.  
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge(in-ch)  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj