

**Matrimonial Execution-01-2019**

**CNR-WBUD 01-002056- 2019**

**Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460) District Judge, in charge, U/D at Raiganj.**

**20/02-02-2024**

P.O. left Court for Islampur to meet the Judicial Officers of the Islampur Court to discuss over some administrative issues.

Today is fixed for SR/AD.

Petitioner files hazira through Ld. Lawyer.

O.P. files a petition backed by power and prays for order on the ground stated therein.

Let the petition be kept with the record.

To 23-04-2024 for hearing of petition.

D & C

District Judge in.ch.  
U/D at Raiganj.

District Judge in Ch.  
Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj.