

Matri Execution 01 of 2019

CNR:WBUD01-002056-2019

**Present: Sri Arun Singha (WB01460)
District Judge, Uttar Dinajpur at Raiganj (I/C)**

**Order No. 24
Dated 10.03.2025**

The Regular P.O. is on leave.

Today is fixed for hearing of petition.

Petitioner is absent without taking any steps.

O.P has filed hazira.

None moves.

For the ends of justice, the case is adjourned.

Fix 05.05.2025 for hearing of petition.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur