

**Matri Execution 01 of 2019**  
**CNR:WBUD01-002056-2019**  
**Present: Smt. Madhumita Roy (WB00699),**  
**District Judge-In-Charge, U/D at Raiganj.**

**Order No. 24**  
**Dated 05.05.2025**

Regular P. O. is transferred.  
Today is fixed for hearing of petition.  
Both parties are present by filing separate lawyer's hazira.  
Fix 03.09.2025 for hearing of petition.

Dictd. & cortd.

D.J.

District Judge,U/Dinajpur

